PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the error in the name of the Assignee on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment previously recorded on Reel 015380 Frame 0016. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee Infineon Technologies AG.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Klaus D. MCDONALD-MAIER	03/25/2004
Dietmar KONIG	03/16/2004
Andreas KOLOF	03/08/2004
Albrecht MAYER	03/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12
City:	Neubiberg
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY
Postal Code:	85579

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7281162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)941-6254

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +49 (89) 234 29021

Email: Infineon.Patent-Administration@infineon.com

Correspondent Name: Iris Druckenbrod Address Line 1: Am Campeon 1-12

Patent Department MUC/11.2.348

Address Line 4: Neubiberg, FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY 85579

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2001P06524WOUS

REEL: 026065 FRAME: 0919

Address Line 2:

501485688

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marina HERMLE
Total Attachments: 9 source=2001P06524WOUS#page1.tif source=2001P06524WOUS#page2.tif source=2001P06524WOUS#page3.tif source=2001P06524WOUS#page4.tif	
source=2001P06524WOUS#page5.tif source=2001P06524WOUS#page6.tif source=2001P06524WOUS#page7.tif source=2001P06524WOUS#page8.tif source=2001P06524WOUS#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026065 FRAME: 0920 Int'l. App. No.: PCT/DE02/01296 filed 04/09/2002 Express Mail Label no.: EV 424 914 715 US

Rec'd PGT/PTO 06 MAY 2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	WALLES V	
To the Honorable Commissic. 102756090		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Klaus D. McDonald-Maier Dietmar Konig	Name: Infineon Technologies AG	
Andreas Kolof Albrecht Mayer	Street Address: StMartin-Str. 53	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City/State/Zip: 81669 Munchen, Germany	
☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Assignment		
Execution Date: <u>03/25/2004, 03/16/2004, 03/08/2004,</u> <u>03/16/2004</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: N/A	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/475,600	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional number	rs attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name:		
Patrick T. Bever, Esq. Bever, Hoffman & Harms, LLP 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
San Jose, CA 95110 y2004 MKAYPACK 00000544 500574 19475600 258021 40.00 00	8. Deposit account number: 50-0574 (Attorney Docket No.: INFJR-0001)	
/DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Patrick T. Bever Name of Person Signing	May 6, 2004 Signature Date	
	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Klaus D. Maier, a citizen of Germany, residing at Auwiesentr. 4, 88400 Biberach, Germany, Dietmar Konig, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schonstr. 35, 81543 Munchen, Germany, Andreas Kolof, a citizen of Germany, residing at Wildmoosstr. 26, 82194 Grobenzell, Germany, and Albrecht Mayer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Jagerstr. 16, 82041 Deisenhofen, Germany, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St. Martin Str. 53, 81541 Munich, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed October 20, 2003, Serial Number 10/475,600 entitled:

"PROGRAM-CONTROLLED UNIT"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:	and the second	DATE:	25/03/04
	Klaus D. Maier McDouard-Maier MAH	٠	
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Dietmar Konig		
SIGNATURE:			
	Andreas Kolof	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:			
	Albrecht Mayer	DATE:	
witnessed on	25/03/2004 by Andrew Brion The	mas Hipk	ins A.13.7. Horetin

PATENT REEL: 026065 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Klaus D. Maier, a citizen of Germany, residing at Auwiesentr. 4, 88400 Biberach, Germany, Dietmar Konig, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schonstr. 35, 81543 Munchen, Germany, Andreas Kolof, a citizen of Germany, residing at Wildmoosstr. 26, 82194 Grobenzell, Germany, and Albrecht Mayer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Jagerstr. 16, 82041 Deisenhofen, Germany, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St. Martin Str. 53, 81541 Munich, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed October 20, 2003, Serial Number 10/475,600 entitled:

"PROGRAM-CONTROLLED UNIT"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Klaus D. Maier Dietmar Konig	DATE:	2004-03-16
SIGNATURE:		_	
	Andreas Kolof	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Albrecht Mayer	DATE:	2004-03-16

1/1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Klaus D. Maier, a citizen of Germany, residing at Auwiesentr. 4, 88400 Biberach, Germany, Dietmar Konig, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schonstr. 35. 81543 Munchen, Germany, Andreas Kolof, a citizen of Germany, residing at Wildmoosstr. 26, 82194 Grobenzell, Germany, and Albrecht Mayer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Jagerstr. 16, 82041 Deisenhofen, Germany, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor":

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St. Martin Str. 53, 81541 Munich, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed October 20, 2003, Serial Number 10/475,600 entitled:

"PROGRAM-CONTROLLED UNIT"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:
	Klaus D. Maier	
SIGNATURE:		DATE:
SIGNATURE:	Moreus Holof Alword	8. Mook '04 8 " March '04
	Andreas Kolof	DATE:
SIGNATURE:		
	Albrecht Mayer	DATE:

RECORDED: 03/31/2011

PATENT REEL: 026065 FRAME: 0924